## Unofficial Copy SB0769/113720/1

BY: Conference Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 769, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On pages 5 and 6 of the bill, strike beginning with "A" in line 36 on page 5 through "SERVICES" in line 2 on page 6 and substitute:

"A NURSING STAFF AGENCY MAY NOT KNOWINGLY PROVIDE OR REFER A CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT WHO IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO PRACTICE AS A CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT UNDER TITLE 8, SUBTITLE 6A OF THE HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE TO A HEALTH CARE FACILITY TO RENDER DELEGATED NURSING SERVICES".

On page 1 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (SB0769/090919/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>6A</u>".

On page 7 of the bill, in line 4, strike "(I)"; in line 6, strike "(II)" and substitute "(2)"; in line 7, strike "BOARD; AND" and substitute "BOARD."; strike lines 8 and 9 in their entirety; and in line 16, strike "SKILLS" and substitute "EXPERIENCE".

On pages 7 and 8 of the bill, in line 23 on page 7 and in line 2 on page 8, in each instance, strike "NURSING STAFF".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8 of the bill, in line 23, after "COMPLAINT" insert ", <u>AND MAY GIVE NOTICE</u> <u>OF THE INSPECTION TO THE NURSING STAFF AGENCY</u>".